

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.9213 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	17.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Ms.Marupilli Sarada, learned counsel for the petitioners, would submit that despite service of notice on the <i>de facto</i> complainant on two occasions, there is no response till date either from the <i>de facto</i> complainant or through any counsel appearing on her behalf before this Court. She would further submit that, considering all the allegations made against the petitioners/accused, this Court had passed an interim order on 16.04.2025. As a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned to 29.07.2026. GTK,J BMS	