

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Cri.P.No.9213 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	29.07.2026	<u>GTK,J</u> Heard Ms.Marupilli Sarada, learned counsel for the petitioners, and Mr.G.Neelothpal, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the State. Ms.Marupilli Sarada, learned counsel, would submit that the Criminal Petition is filed challenging C.C.No.1435 of 2021 on the file of II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Tanuku, West Godavari District, for the offences punishable under Section 354-D(2) of IPC and Sections 66(B)(C)(D)(E) and 67(A) of IT Act, 2008, arising out of Crime No.166 of 2021 of Undrajavaram Police Station. Learned counsel for the petitioners would further submit that this Court, on 16.04.2025, granted stay of the personal appearance of the petitioners in C.C.No.1435 of 2021 on the file of of II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Tanuku, West Godavari District, except for the dates when they are required for the purpose of trial. To a limited question regarding the present stage of the trial, Mr.G.Neelothpal, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, requested a short adjournment to secure latest instructions regarding the stage of the trial. Post the matter on 05.08.2026. GTK,J BMS	