

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.Crl.P. No.9213 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Office<br>Note |
|--------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 08.    | 05.08.2026 | <p><b><u>GTK, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Smt. Marupilli Sarada, learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri G. Neelothpal, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor, appearing for the State.</p> <p>After considerable arguments at length advanced by the learned counsel for the petitioners, a short adjournment is sought to place reliance on the rulings of the Constitutional Bench.</p> <p>Post on 10.08.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>GTK, J</b></p> <p>MJA</p> |                |